Bogard Elected to AAHP Office

Name of Contact: James Bogard; <u>bogardjs@ornl.gov</u>; 865-574-5851

- James S. Bogard has been elected to the office of President-Elect of the American Academy of Health Physics
- Term of office begins at Winter meeting of the AAHP Executive Committee during the Health Physics Society Midyear Symposium in New Orleans, Louisiana
- AAHP is an organization that advances the profession of Health Physics, encourages the highest standards of ethics and integrity in the practice of Health Physics, enhances communications among Certified Health Physicists and provides a means for Active CHPs to participate in the certification program.



 Bogard is a Senior Staff Scientist in the Advanced Biomedical Science and Technology Group, Life Sciences Division



